
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDA TE FOR ST A TE OFFICE 

January 10, 2025 

RECEIV· D 

JAN O 7 20 5 
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS KS Governmen;:i/ Erhics 'ommission 

A. Name of Candidate: _R_i_c_h_a_rd_B_il_li_n_g_e_r ____________________ _ 

Address: 310 Acacia 

City and Zip Code: Goodland 67735 

Office Sought: State Senate 

County: Sherman 

District: 
40 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024) 

I. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 

150,562.35 

12,100.00 

162,662.35 

5,000.00 

157,662.35 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements. has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

S~najlr-;of Candidate or Treasw-er 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
C:uh Ch~ck Lo;1n 

UnitedHealth Group PAC 

10/28/24 Washington. DC 20004 v 
Kansas Bail Agents Assn PAC 

10/28/24 301 W Ash St v Salina, KS 67401 

Delta Dental of Kansas 
10/28/24 PO Box 789769 v' 

Wichita, KS 67278-9769 

KC Bizpac - PAC Greater KC Chbr 
10/28/24 30 W Pershing RD STE 301 v 

Kansas City, MO 64108-2423 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality PAC 
10i28/24 3500 N Rock RD Bldg 1300 v 

Wichita, KS 67226 

BrightSpring Legacy Fund 

V 10/30/24 657 S Hurstbourne Pkwy# 267 
Louisville, KY 40222 

ACEC of Kansas PAC 
10/30/24 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500 V 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Hospital Association 
11/04/24 215 SE 8th Avenue v 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Ash Grove Cement Company 
11/04/24 PO Box 25900 v' 

Overland Park, KS 66225 

Nascar Holdings LLC 
11/04/24 1 Daytona Blvd v' 

Daytona Beach, FL 32114 

PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 

11/04/24 10 W Phillip RD Suite 120 v' 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount 
E funds 
01hc--r 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$8,250.00 

Page _j_ ot---:l._ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard Billinger 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Ca.sh Check l.rn.1n 

HCA Kansas Good Govt Fund 

11/04/24 550 N Hillside St v' 
Wichita, KS 67214 

CoreCivic of Tennessee, LLC 

11/04/24 5501 Virginia Way, Suite 110 v' 
Brentwood, TN 37027 

Kansas Optometric PAC 

v' 11/04/24 632 SW Van Buren St STE 100 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Kent T Winter 

11/19/24 7359 N 215th STW 
Mount Hope, KS 67108 

v' 

Andy & Elizabeth Hineman Production Agriculture 

V 11/19/24 1067 N Omaha RD 
Scott City, KS 67871 

Kansas Crossing Casino LLC 

v' 11/19/24 1275 S HWY 69 
Pittsburg, KS 66762 

Kansas Cable PAC 

12/19/24 900 S Kansas Ave, Suite 300 v' Topeka, KS 66612 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Recdpts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale oi"Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions Wilen Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS TlllS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount 

£ runds 
Olher 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$3,850.00 

$12,100.00 

$12,100.00 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Richard Billinger 

I >lame ofCondiJate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

KS Republican Senatorial Committee Donation 

10/30/24 $5,000.00 

Subtotal This Page 
$5,000.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Exp<nditures This Period $5,000.00 

Total lJnitemizeJ Expenditures of$50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITCRES & OTHER DlSBURSJ::ME,'iTS $5,000.00 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 


