#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

### RECEIVED

January 10, 2025

JAN 0 7 2025

## FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

A. Name of Candidate: Richard Billinger	
Address: 310 Acacia	
City and Zip Code: Goodland 67735 County:	Sherman
Office Sought: State Senate District:	40
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	eport
C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024)	)
Cash on hand at beginning of period	150,562.35
Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	12,100.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	457.000.05
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misder	that the intentional
dalane / Cit	
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	
	EC Form 2024

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Billinger
(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			0X	Amount
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Amount
10/28/24	UnitedHealth Group PAC Washington, DC 20004			•			\$1,000.00
10/28/24	Kansas Bail Agents Assn PAC 301 W Ash St Salina, KS 67401			~	-		\$250.00
10/28/24	Delta Dental of Kansas PO Box 789769 Wichita, KS 67278-9769			V			\$1,000.00
10/28/24	KC Bizpac - PAC Greater KC Chbr 30 W Pershing RD STE 301 Kansas City, MO 64108-2423			~			\$500.00
10/28/24	KS Restaurant & Hospitality PAC 3500 N Rock RD Bldg 1300 Wichita, KS 67226			•			\$1,000.00
10/30/24	BrightSpring Legacy Fund 657 S Hurstbourne Pkwy # 267 Louisville, KY 40222			~			\$500.00
10/30/24	ACEC of Kansas PAC 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$1,000.00
11/04/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 SE 8th Avenue Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$1,000.00
11/04/24	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park, KS 66225			~	•		\$1,000.00
11/04/24	Nascar Holdings LLC 1 Daytona Blvd Daytona Beach, FL 32114			~			\$500.00
11/04/24	PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W Phillip RD Suite 120 Vernon Hills, IL 60061			~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$8,250.00

Page  $\int of 2$ 

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard	Billinge	r
---------	----------	---

(Name of Candidate)

:	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			ox	Amount
Date			Cash	Check	Lasan	£ funds Other	
11/04/24	HCA Kansas Good Govt Fund 550 N Hillside St Wichita, KS 67214			~			\$500.00
11/04/24	CoreCivic of Tennessee, LLC 5501 Virginia Way, Suite 110 Brentwood, TN 37027			~			\$1,000.00
11/04/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren St STE 100 Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$1,000.00
11/19/24	Kent T Winter 7359 N 215th ST W Mount Hope, KS 67108			~			\$100.00
11/19/24	Andy & Elizabeth Hineman 1067 N Omaha RD Scott City, KS 67871	Production Agriculture		~			\$250.00
11/19/24	Kansas Crossing Casino LLC 1275 S HWY 69 Pittsburg, KS 66762			~			\$500.00
12/19/24	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Ave, Suite 300 Topeka, KS 66612			V			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,850.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$12,100.00
Total Uniternized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$12,100.00

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Billinger		
(Name of Candidate)		

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/30/24	KS Republican Senatorial Committee	Donation	\$5,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,000.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$5,000.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$5,000.00